MERS MIN: 101264012345738415

2017 081834

STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECCRD

B110EC -1 AN S 13

MICHAEL B. BROWH
RECORDER
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

For value previously received, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Homeside
Financial, LLC, its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC, at 4425 Ponce De
Leon Blvd., MS5-251, Coral Gables, FL 33146, the mortgage executed by Miguel Garcia and Silvia Garcia to
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Homeside Financial, LLC, its successors and
assigns, on June 10, 2015, in the amount of $112,917. 00 wh1ch sa1d mortgage was recorded in the Recorder's

Office in Lake Count

WITNES!

STATE OF VIRGI
CITY OF VIRGIN]

Before me
personally appeare
Systems, Inc., as n¢
execution of the for
said corporation.

My Commission E

O/ 31/50

10 ANt ~n1 ,-p\ .....

NOT OF FEGEA L -~ o1
nominee ome51de Fipang C,its
This Document is thesgnselpesrty ‘ ;
the Lake Coun =
N D. ALVINO
Assistant Secretary
A )
)S¢
BEACE )
Notary Public in and for said City and State, th 17ﬂ iy of A/OV@NL |,2017,
}_‘E, AN ) lafhl | O __ forandonbehalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration
nee for Homeside Financial, LLC, its successors and assigns and acknowledged the

ying instrument for the uses an Vg\mg;{gs therein set forth as the free act and deed of

rCr

VN

ReEsidin a Beach

Miguel Garcia - LCSLV. File No. 096865F01

This instrument prepared by: Bryan Redmond
Feiwell & Hannoy, P.C.
8415 Allison Pointe Blvd., Suite 400

Indianapolis, IN 46250

JOREL BROWN

2 Noteary Publie

.;; Commonwealth of Virginia
w47 Rogistration No. 7741204

Py
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 201

d WLW”@/[
Y




